FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

SPLIT

TOTAL

ONLINE
DAY
EVE

TOTAL

WEEKEND
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

TOTAL

POLICE
DAY
EVE

TOTAL

ONLINE
DAY
EVE

TOTAL

SAYVILLE
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

DAY
EVE
TOTAL

DAY
EVE
COMBINED

NOTES:

Effective

Ammerman
2,831

184

2,723
5,738

2,372
2,381
1,142
5,895

5,203
2,565
3,865
11,633

DATE

Eastern
559

14

756
1,329

881
775
331
1,987

1,440

789
1,087
3,316

2018
7/31/2018

Grant
1,502

164
1,942
3,608

1,833
1,727

988
4,548

3,335
1,891
2,930
8,156

UNDUPLICATED COLLEGE TOTAL

3,310
3,310

397

397

Ammerman
4,456.33
1,030.53
5,486.87

1,327.33
1,057.73
2,385.07

5,783.67
2,088.27
7,871.93

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
660.00
660.00

33.33
23.93
57.27

1,444
631
2,075

20
16
19

609
609

65

65

Eastern
1,007.00
267.87
1,274.87

441.73
284.67
726.40

1,448.73
552.53
2,001.27

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
121.53
121.53

0.00
0.00
0.00

393
177
570

19
15
18

1,304
1,304

789

789

Grant
2,525.13
815.40
3,340.53

1,046.27
819.27
1,865.53

3,571.40
1,634.67
5,206.07

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
265.13
265.13

0.00
0.00
0.00

817
385
1,202

22
20
22

College
4,892
362
5,421
10,675

5,086
4,883
2,461
12,430

9,978
5,245
7,882
23,105

19,857

5,223
5,223

1,251

1,251

College
7,988.47
2,113.80

10,102.27

2,815.33
2,161.67
4,977.00

10,803.80
4,275.47
15,079.27

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
1,046.67
1046.67

33.33
23.93
57.27

2,654
1,193
3,847

21
17
20

Effective

Ammerman
2,947

214

3,048
6,209

2,582
2,550
1,221
6,353

5,529
2,764
4,269
12,562

DATE

Eastern
547

19

787
1,353

958
808
426
2,192

1,505

827
1,213
3,545

2017
8/1/2017

Grant
1,535

177
2,030
3,742

1914
1,817
1,049
4,780

3,449
1,994
3,079
8,522

UNDUPLICATED COLLEGE TOTAL

3,200
3,200

316

316

Ammerman
4,733.07
1,165.80
5,898.87

1,458.67
1,133.93
2,592.60

6,191.73
2,299.73
8,491.47

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
640.13
640.13

30.40
31.33
61.73

1,431
579
2,010

22
18
21

58

Eastern
1,010.67
266.47
1,277.13

491.27
325.07
816.33

1,501.93
591.53
2,093.47

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
134.40
134.40

0.00
0.00
0.00

381
154
535

20
17
19

1,259
1,259

965

965

Grant
2,586.00
862.00
3,448.00

1,099.33
869.13
1,968.47

3,685.33
1,731.13
5,416.47

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
260.93
260.93

34.60
0.00
34.60

854
443
1,297

23
21
22

College
5,029
410
5,865
11,304

5,454
5,175
2,696

13,325

10,483
5,585
8,561

24,629

21,066

5,117
5,117

1,339
0
1,339

College
8,329.73
2,294.27

10,624.00

3,049.27
2,328.13
5,377.40

11,379.00
4,622.40
16,001.40

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
1,035.47
1,035.47

65.00
31.33
96.33

2,666
1,176
3,842

22
19
21

2018-17
97.28%
88.29%
92.43%
94.44%

93.25%
94.36%
91.28%
93.28%

95.18%
93.91%
92.07%
93.81%

94.26%

0.00%
102.07%
102.07%

93.43%
0.00%
93.43%

95.90%
92.13%
95.09%

92.33%
92.85%
92.55%

94.95%
92.49%
94.24%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
101.08%
101.08%

51.28%
76.39%
59.45%

99.55%
101.45%
100.13%
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FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

TOTAL

DAY
EVE
SPLIT

TOTAL

FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

Effective

Ammerman
-116

-30

-325

-471

-210
-169

-458

-326
-199
-404

-929

Ammerman
-276.73
-135.27
-412.00

DATE

Eastern

Eastern
-3.67
1.40
-2.27

2018
7/31/18

-114
-103
-149

-366

Grant
-60.87
-46.60

-107.47

College
-137
-48
-444
-629

-368
-292
-235
-895

-505
-340
-679

-1,524

College
-341.27
-180.47
-521.73

Effective DATE

Ammerman Eastern
96.06% 102.19%
85.98% 73.68%
89.34% 96.06%
92.41% 98.23%
91.87% 91.96%
93.37% 95.92%
93.53% 77.70%
92.79% 90.65%
94.10% 95.68%
92.80% 95.41%
90.54% 89.61%
92.60% 93.54%

Ammerman Eastern
94.15% 99.64%
88.40% 100.53%
93.02% 99.82%

E.B675 >>BDC B3[(294-9.6 (84%3%) 328 >>BDC

2017
8/1/17

Grant
97.85%
92.66%
95.67%
96.42%

95.77%
95.05%
94.18%
95.15%

96.69%
94.83%
95.16%

95.71%

Grant
97.65%
94.59%
96.88%

Percentage
College
97.28%
88.29%
92.43%
94.44%

93.25%
94.36%
91.28%
93.28%

Percentage
95.18%
93.91%
92.07%

93.81%

Percentage
College
95.90%
92.13%
95.09%

-0



2018 2017

Effective DATE 7/31/18 Effective DATE 8/1/17
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2018-17
DAY 14.27 14.36 13.81 14.14 14.14 14.09 13.71 14.00 100.98%
EVE 13.15 13.43 13.24 13.20 13.04 13.11 13.24 13.13 100.53%

Split



FULL-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

PART-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

TOTAL
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

FULL-TIME

Effective

Ammerman
2,090

140

3,508

5,738

687
138
5,070
5,895

2,777
278
8,578
11,633

Ammerman

DATE

Eastern
627

35

667
1,329

289
47
1,651
1,987

916
82
2,318
3,316

Eastern

2018
7/31/18

Grant
1,506

95
2,007
3,608

603
142
3,803
4,548

2,109

237
5,810
8,156

Grant

College
4,223
270
6,182
10,675

1,579
327
10,524
12,430

5,802
597
16,706
23,105

College

Effective

Ammerman
2,253

160

3,796

6,209

757
133
5,463
6,353

3,010
293
9,259
12,562

Ammerman

DATE

Eastern
589

44

720
1,353

338
42
1,812
2,192

927
86
2,532
3,545

2017
8/1/17

Grant
1,434

96
2,212
3,742

662
138
3,980
4,780

2,096

234
6,192
8,522

College
4,276
300
6,728
11,304

1,757
313
11,255
13,325

6,033
613
17,983
24,629



SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2018 Registration Comparison Report

2018 2017
Effective DATE 7/31/18 Effective DATE 8/1/17

Headcount Comparison Report of Current Report Date to Previous Report Date

Current DATE 7/31/18 Current DATE 8/1/17
Previous DATE 7/30/18 Previous DATE 7/31/17
Numeric
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
DAY 24 0 0 24 14 1 0 15
EVE 3 0 5 8 2 0 1 3
SPLIT 30 8 12 50 49 2 5 56
TOTAL 57 8 17 82 65 3 6 74
PART-TIME
DAY 8 -2 14 20 23 16 9 48
EVE 49 12 19 80 31 14 26 71
SPLIT 17 4 21 42 18 5 7 0
TOTAL 74 14 54 142 72 35 42 149
TOTAL
DAY 32 -2 14 44 37 17 9 63
EVE 52 12 24 88 33 14 27 74
SPLIT 47 12 33 0 67 7 12 86
TOTAL 131 22 71 224 137 38 48 223
FTE COMPARISON to Previous report
NUMERIC
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
DAY 39.60 5.53 7.07 52.20 38.80 2.93 0.80 42.53
EVE 14.00 2.87 7.60 24.47 19.80 0.67 3.60 24.07
TOTAL 53.60 8.40 14.67 76.67 58.60 3.60 4.40 66.60
PART-TIME
DAY 9.53 -1.00 12.47 21.00 12.80 5.47 7.33 25.60
EVE 21.73 3.73 10.47 35.93 16.33 3.53 9.00 28.87
TOTAL 31.27 2.73 22.93 56.93 29.13 9.00 16.33 54.47
TOTAL
DAY 49.13 4.53 19.53 73.20 51.60 8.40 8.13 68.13
EVE 35.73 6.60 18.07 60.40 36.13 4.20 12.60 52.93
TOTAL 84.87 11.13 37.60 133.60 87.73 12.60 20.73 121.07
Prepared by the SCCC Office of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness PAGE 5



FULL-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

PART-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

TOTAL
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

FULL-TIME
19 and below
20-24

25-35

36 - 50

51 and above
TOTAL

PART-TIME
19 and below
20-24

25-35

36 - 50

51 and above
TOTAL

Effective

Ammerman
2,935
2,779

24
5,738

2,378
3,507

10
5,895

5,313
6,286
34
11,633

Ammerman
3,835
1,435

368
82

18
5,738

1,268
2,467
1,558
471
131
5,895

DATE

Eastern
612
707

10
1,329

749
1,231

1,987

1,361
1,938

17
3,316

Eastern
941
289

7

13

9
1,329

566
778
438
152
53
1,987

2018
7/31/18

Grant
1,650
1,930

28
3,608

1,778
2,757

13
4,548

3,428
4,687

a1
8,156

Grant
2,288
949
288
64

19
3,608

1,126
1,725
1,176
408
113
4,548

College
5,197
5,416

62
10,675

4,905
7,495
30
12,430

10,102
12,911

92
23,105

College
7,064
2,673

733
159

46
10,675

2,960
4,970
3,172
1,031
297
12,430

Effective

Ammerman
3,264
2,913

32
6,177

2,588
3,751

14
6,339

5,852
6,664
46
12,562

Ammerman
4,072
1,612

427
84

14
6,209

1,392
2,730
1,594
495
142

DATE

Eastern
615
715

23
1,330

805
1,381

2,186

1,420
2,096

29
3,545

Eastern
900
347

82

20

4
1,353

645
870
459
157

61

2017
8/1/17

Grant
1,743
1,955

44
3,698

1,851
2,909

20
4,760

3,594
4,864

64
8,522

Grant
2,282
1,063
294
73

30
3,742

1,212
1,795
1,190
444
139

College
5,622
5,583

99
11,304

5,244
8,041
40
13,325

10,866
13,624

139
24,629

College
7,254
3,022

803
177

48
11,304

3,249
5,395
3,243
1,096

342

2018-17
92.44%
97.01%
62.63%
94.44%

93.54%
93.21%
75.00%
93.28%

92.97%
94.77%
66.19%
93.81%

97.38%
88.45%
91.28%
89.83%
95.83%
94.44%

91.10%
92.12%
97.81%
94.07%
86.84%



SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2018 Registration Comparison Report

2018 2017
Effective DATE 7/31/18 Effective DATE 8/1/17

HEADCOUNT BY ETHNICITY

FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2018-17
WHITE NON-HISPANIC 3005 567 984 4556 3428 662 1179 5269 86.47%
BLACK NON-HISPANIC 290 75 429 794 350 86 526 962 82.54%
HISPANIC 922 278 1189 2389 977 305 1103 2385 100.17%
ASIAN OR PI 228 16 115 359 268 20 136 424 84.67%
AM. INDIAN/NAT. ALASKAN 22 8 11 41 26 14 24 64 64.06%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 6 3 6 15 5 3 3 11 136.36%
UNKNOWN 1,265 382 874 2,521 1,155 263 771 2,189 115.17%
TOTAL 5,738 1,329 3,608 10,675 6,209 1,353 3,742 11,304 94.44%

PART-TIME
WHITE NON-HISPANIC 2,829 1,018 1,751 5,598 3,179 1,131 1,867 6,177 90.63%
BLACK NON-HISPANIC 483 159 582 1,224 541 188 600 1,329 92.10%
HISPANIC 1,179 369 1,182 2,730 1,200 375 1,256 2,831 96.43%
ASIAN OR PI 229 53 149 431 208 44 131 383 112.53%
AM. INDIAN/NAT. ALASKAN 30 14 23 67 27 12 20 59 113.56%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 4 1 1 6 5 4 4 13 46.15%
UNKNOWN 1,141 373 860 2,374 1,193 438 902 2,533 93.72%
TOTAL 5,895 1,987 4,548 12,430 6,353 2,192 4,780 13,325 93.28%

TOTAL
WHITE NON-HISPANIC 5,834 1,585 2,735 10,154 6,607 1,793 3,046 11,446 88.71%
BLACK NON-HISPANIC 773 234 1,011 2,018 891 274 1,126 2,291 88.08%
HISPANIC 2,101 647 2,371 5,119 2,177 680 2,359 5,216 98.14%
ASIAN OR PI 457 69 264 790 476 64 267 807 97.89%
AM. INDIAN/NAT. ALASKAN 52 22 34 108 53 26 44 123 87.80%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 10 4 7 21 10 7 7 24 87.50%
UNKNOWN 2,406 755 1,734 4,895 2,348 701 1,673 4,722 103.66%
TOTAL 11,633 3,316 8,156 23,105 12,562 3,545 8,522 24,629 93.81%

HEADCOUNT BY PROGRAM
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College

CAREER 746 253 575 1,574 785 347 622 1,754 89.74%
TRANSFER 4,932 1,068 3,010 9,010 5,385 993 3,095 9,473 95.11%
CERTIFICATE 39 6 10 55 17 9 20 46 119.57%
NON-MATRIC 21 2 13 36 22 4 5 31 116.13%
UNCLASSIFIED 60 8 23 91 39 9 20 46 118.18%
TOTAL 5,738 1,329 3,608 10,675 6,209 1,349 3,737 11,273 93.80%

PART-TIME
CAREER 962 459 846 2,267 1,085 542 1,016 2,643 85.77%
TRANSFER 4,000 1,223 3,066 8,289 4,195 1,336 3,123 8,654 95.78%
CERTIFICATE 62 62 43 167 68 51 54 173 96.53%
NON-MATRIC 871 243 593 1,707 1,005 263 587 1,855 92.02%
UNCLASSIFIED 933 305 636 1,874 1,073 314 641 2,028 92.41%
TOTAL 5,895 1,987 4,548 12,430 6,353 2,192 4,780 13,325 93.28%

TOTAL
CAREER 1,708 712 1,421 3,841 1,870 889 1,638 4,397 87.36%
TRANSFER 8,932 2,291 6,076 17,299 9,580 2,329 6,218 18,127 95.43%
CERTIFICATE 101 68 53 222 85 60 74 219 101.37%
NON-MATRIC 892 245 606 1,743 1,027 267 592 1,886 92.42%
UNCLASSFIED 993 313 659 1,965 1,112 327 666 2,105 93.35%
TOTAL 11,633 3,316 8,156 23,105 12,562 3,545 8,522 24,629 93.81%
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